The sensitivity analysis aims to measure the impact of variable market changes on the
aforementioned financial instruments of the Company, considering all other market indicators
included. Upon their settlement, such amounts may differ from the ones stated below, due to the
estimates used in their preparation.

In addition, the Company presents a summary of possible scenarios for the following 12 months of
the Company’s financial instruments. Reliable sources of indices disclosure were used for the rates
used in the “probable scenario”.

Docusign Envelope ID: 7759D507-2C0B-44B5-A3FE-91240FA98F89

BrasilAgro - Companhia Brasileira de Propriedades Agrícolas

Notes to the separate and consolidated interim financial statements
March 31, 2025
(In thousands of reais, except as stated otherwise)

15

(*) average annual rates

Consolidated
Scenario I -

Probable
Scenario I –

Possible
Scenario II –

Remote
Scenario I –

Possible
Scenario II –

Remote
 March 31, 2025 Decrease -25% Decrease -50% Increase 25% Increase 50%

Operation Risk
Balance

(R$)
Notional/
Position Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Short-term investments CDI  76,011  - 13.14%  (1,984) 15.75%  (2,995) 11.81%  (5,990) 7.88%  2,995 19.69%  5,990 23.63%
Marketable securities SELIC  17,111  - 13.24%  (429) 15.75%  (674) 11.81%  (1,348) 7.88%  674 19.69%  1,348 23.63%
Cash and Securities – USD USD  1,513  263 5.74  (298) 6.88  (453) 5.16  (905) 3.44  453 8.61  905 10.33

Total cash and cash equivalents  94,635  263   (2.711)   (4.122)   (8.243)   4.122   8.243
Financing in Paraguay USD  (55,767)  (9,712) 5.74  (63,708) 6.88  95,986 5.16  191,967 3.44  (95,986) 8.61  (191,967) 10.33
Financing in Brazil USD  (104,563)  - 5.74  (119,453) 6.88  179,974 5.16  359,937 3.44  (179,974) 8.61  (359,937) 10.33
Financing in Brazil CDI  (3,924)  - 13.14%  102 15.75%  155 11.81%  309 7.88%  (155) 19.69%  (309) 23.63%
Financing/Debentures IPCA  (319,419)  - 5.48%  (4,486) 6.88%  5,511 5.16%  11,005 3.44%  (5,511) 8.61%  (11,005) 10.33%

Total Financing (b)  (483,673)  (9,712)   (187.545)   281.626   563.218   (281.626)   (563.218)
Araucária VI Soybean bags  4,713  44,660  119.38  -  119.38  (1,178)  89.53  (2,357)  59.69  1,178  149.22  2,357  179.07
Araucária VII Soybean bags  176,789  1,710,000  126.85  -  126.85  (44,197)  95.14  (88,395)  63.43  44,197  158.57  88,395  190.28
Jatobá II Soybean bags  30,365  261,899  123.90  -  123.90  (7,591)  92.92  (15,183)  61.95  7,591  154.87  15,183  185.85
Jatobá III Soybean bags  11,793  99,718  123.90  -  123.90  (2,948)  92.92  (5,897)  61.95  2,948  154.87  5,897  185.85
Jatobá IV Soybean bags  1,727  15,895  111.19  -  111.19  (432)  83.39  (864)  55.59  432  138.99  864  166.78
Jatobá V Soybean bags  13,508  119,068  126.25  -  126.25  (3,377)  94.69  (6,754)  63.12  3,377  157.81  6,754  189.37
Jatobá VI Soybean bags  16,563  149,163  132.52  -  132.52  (4,141)  99.39  (8,282)  66.26  4,141  165.65  8,282  198.78
Jatobá VII Soybean bags  64,680  633,360  142.01  -  142.01  (16,170)  106.51  (32,340)  71.00  16,170  177.51  32,340  213.01
Alto Taquari IV Soybean bags  181,526  1,802,974  137.66  -  137.66  (45,382)  103.25  (90,763)  68.83  45,382  172.08  90,763  206.50
Chaparral I Soybean bags  256,654  2,531,785  150.09  -  150.09  (64,164)  112.56  (128,327)  75.04  64,164  187.61  128,327  225.13
Rio do Meio I Soybean bags  50,685  442,884  131.45  -  131.45  (12,671)  98.59  (25,343)  65.73  12,671  164.31  25,343  197.18
Rio do Meio II Soybean bags  4,454  42,931  122.96  -  122.96  (1,114)  92.22  (2,227)  61.48  1,114  153.70  2,227  184.44

Total receivables from farms  813.457  7,854,337   -   (203.365)   (406.732)   203.365   406.732
Operations with derivatives Grains (bags)  19,595  2,814,428 (a)  18,665 (a)  (4,832) (a)  17,112 (a)  (71,527) (a)  (144,727) (a)
Operations with derivatives USD  (48,440)  (63,476) (a)  (48,440) (a)  77,788 (a)  123,718 (a)  (17,912) (a)  (66,977) (a)
Operations with derivatives Cattle (@)  140  (26) (a)  - (a)  2,116 (a)  4,231 (a)  (2,116) (a)  (4,231) (a)
Operations with derivatives Cotton (pounds)  1,420  (22,449) (a)  1,420 (a)  8,442 (a)  17,097 (a)  (11,958) (a)  (25,079) (a)
Operations with derivatives Ethanol (m^3)  (4,392)  (62) (a)  (4,392) (a)  39,622 (a)  78,814 (a)  (38,764) (a)  (77,957) (a)
Operations with derivatives Swap (BRL)  (23,780)  - (a)  (23,816) (a)  25,985 (a)  55,284 (a)  (23,280) (a)  (44,329) (a)
Operations with derivatives Sugarcane (Kg)  (1,193)  (31,836) (a)  (1,193) (a)  9,736 (a)  19,435 (a)  (9,661) (a)  (19,360) (a)

Total Derivatives (a)  (56,650)  -   (57.756)   158.857   315.691   (175.218)   (382.660)
Cresca, net USD  (1,422)  (248)  5.74  (286)  6.88  427  5.16  854  3.44  (427)  8.61  (854)  10.33
Cresud, net USD  (891)  (155)  5.74  (176)  6.88  267  5.16  534  3.44  (267)  8.61  (534)  10.33
Helmir, net USD  (5,554)  (967)  5.74  (1,103)  6.88  1,664  5.16  3,329  3.44  (1,664)  8.61  (3,329)  10.33

Total related parties  (7,867)  (1,370)   (1,565)   2,358   4,717   (2,358)   (4,717)

(*) SOURCE Risks: Bloomberg
(a) For sensitivity analysis of derivative positions, forward rates and prices at each maturity date of the operation were used, according to the aforementioned table.
(b) The sensitivity analyses do not consider financing transactions and agricultural receivables with fixed rate.

b) Liquidity risk

The table below shows the Company’s financial liabilities by group of maturity based on the remaining
period at the balance sheet date up to the contract maturity date. The amounts disclosed in the table
are the discounted contractual cash flows, except for “Loans, financing and debentures and Leases